Interest rates on loans currently range from 4.24% - 5.81% (2009: 4.83% - 5.69%). The Company has entered into interest rate
swap agreements to reduce the impact of changes in interest rates on its long-term debt. The cashflow hedge (gain)/loss on
interest rate swaps at balance date was $315,293 (2009: $3,835,535).

Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and
foreign exchange risk.

A sensitivity of 10% for foreign exchange risk has been selected. While it is unlikely that an equal 10% movement of the
New Zealand dollar would be observed against all currencies an overall sensitivity of 10% is reasonable given the exchange
rate volatility observed on an historic basis for the preceding five year period and market expectation for potential future
movements.

A sensitivity of 1% has been selected for interest rate risk. The 1% is based on reasonably possible changes over a financial
year, using the observed range of historical data for the preceding five year period.

Amounts are shown net of income tax. All variables other than applicable interest rates and exchange rates are held
constant.

KATHMANDU HOLDINGS LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2010   61

Group Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-1% +1% -10% +10%

31 July 2010
Carrying
amount
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Derivative Financial
Instruments (asset) / liability 5,090 - 603 - (668) - (8,322) - 6,785

Financial assets

Cash 4,736 (34) - 34 - 361 - (295) -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 16,891 - - - - (865) - 707 -

Borrowings 53,965 141 - (141) - (2,117) 1,732

141 - (141) - (865) (2,117) 412 1,732

Total increase / decrease 107 603 (107) (668) (504) (10,439) 412 8,517

Group

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-1% +1% -10% +10%

31 July 2009
Carrying
amount
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Derivative Financial
Instruments (asset) / liability 2,502 - (993) - 1,051 - (10,210) - 8,319

Financial assets

Cash 32,209 (232) - 232 - 1,758 - (1,758) -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 2,879 - - - - (153) - 153 -

Borrowings 187,956 488 - (488) - (14,105) 11,451

488 - (488) - (153) (14,105) 153 11,451

Total increase / decrease 256 (993) (256) 1,051 1,605 (24,315) (1,605) 19,770

The parent is not sensitive to either interest rate or foreign exchange risk.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet
its contractual obligations. This would arise principally from the Group’s receivables from customers. The nature of the
customer base is such that there is no individual customer concentration of credit risk. Other financial instruments which
potentially subject the Company to credit risks principally consist of bank balances, loans, advances and refund of taxes.

Trade and other receivables